RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	M COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please recon		Attorney Docket No.: KONC118530
1. Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of Error: Reel, Frame	2. Conveyance Type: Assignment License Merger	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Calvin F. Konzak September 29, 1999 Enrique A. Polle September 29, 1999 Weiguo Liu September 29, 1999 Yuanming Zheng September 29, 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 2001 Cou	st Plant Breeding Company Intry Club Road Washington 99163
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/042,932 Additional numbers atta If this document is being filed together with a new patent applic	B. Patent No(s).	
		atent application was signed by the first
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Barry F. McGurl, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R.: Enclosed Check No. recordation fee. 9. The fee is author No. 03-1740. 10. The Director is here 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 wh 	by authorized to charge any fees under ich may be required by this paper, or ent, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	Signature r of pages, including cover	Date r sheet, attachments, and document: 4
hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via fac frademark Office, at facsimile number 703-306-5995, on the below	simile to Assignment Reco	ordation Services, U.S. Patent and
Date:3/23/04	Judith Jeppe	usar
SFM:jlj	U = U'	

PATENT REEL: 014453 FRAME: 0887

Attorney Docket No. KONC113799

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Calvin F. Konzak, residing at NE 1725 Wheatland Drive, Pullman, WA 99163, Enrique A. Polle, residing at NW 400 North Street, Pullman, WA 99163, Weiguo Liu, residing at 405 SE Jordan Road, Apt. 206, Pullman, WA 99163 and Yuanming Zheng, residing at 460 NW Thomas Street., Pullman, WA 99163, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHODS FOR GENERATING DOUBLED HAPLOID PLANTS, Serial No. 09/383,588, filed on August 26, 1999;

AND, WHEREAS, Northwest Plant Breeding Company, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 2001 Country Club Road, Pullman, WA 99163 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Pullman (city), Washington, this 29 day of Syntember, 1999.

Calvin F. Konzak

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

SS

COUNTY OF Whitman

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Calvin F. Konzak is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

PATENT REEL: 014453 FRAME: 0888

KONC\13799121.DOC

*****************	**************
Executed at <u>Pullman</u> (city), Washing	
77	Weiguo Liu
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	veiguo Liu
) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Whitman</u>)	
appeared before the, and said berson acknow	by evidence that Weiguo Liu is the person who will will will be signed this instrument and act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: September 29, 1999	
PI PUBLIC N	gnature inted Name: _Marjorie Stone otary Public y appointment expiresSept. 7, 2003
**************************************	******************
Discource at 1 Fullman (City), Washingto	n, this 29th day of September, 1999.
	Daniel
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	anming Zheng
OUNTY OF Whitman)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I certify that I know or have satisfactory who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary ac instrument.	evidence that Yuanming Zheng is the person owledged that he signed this instrument and t for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: September 29, 1999	<i>p</i>
Prin Not	nature Marjorie Stone ary Public appointment expires Sept. 7, 2003
27:00 A OS	1 - 0000111.2000

-3-

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: September 29, 1999



Signature Signature

Printed Name: <u>Marjorie Stone</u>

Notary Public

My appointment expires Sept. 7, 2003

Executed at Pullman (city), Washington, this 29th day of September , 1999.

Enrique A. Polle

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF Whitman)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Enrique A. Polle is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: September 29, 1999

(Seal or MASHIE SOLUTION AND TARLES OF PUBLIC SOLUTION AND TARLES OF WASHING

Signature

Printed Name: <u>Marjorie Stone</u>

Notary Public

My appointment expires Sept. 7, 2003

-2-

KONC\13799121,DOC

RECORDED: 03/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 014453 FRAME: 0890